
Republic of the milipqnes
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERITY
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Virac, Caianduanes

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/BID FORM

Dale:
PR No.:
Fund:

May 06, 2025
202U04-726

Projecl Name:
A8C:
Mode of Ptocurement:
Mode of Evaluation:
Delivety Pedod:

Sir/Madam:

Please quole your lowest price on lhe item/s lisied below, subject to the Terms and Conditions below and submit your quotation duly
signed by your representative nol later than ry!&lgl sealed in an envelope-

Note:
1.

2.

4.
5.
6.

Bidder shall provide conect and accurale informalion required in lhis form. All entdes must be lypowritten or legibly written.
Any inlerlineations, erasures, or oveMriting shall be valid only if they ar6 signed or initialed by you or any of yo; duly authorized
rePreseniative/s.
Prica quotatiory's to b€ denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all tax6s, dutia6, and/or levies payable.
Bidder mey submir, if aveilable, original brochure showing certificalions of the product being offered.
Quotations through email is acceptable. Wnning biddsr shall submit original signed RFe bifore issuanca of purchase order.
Documentary requirements shall be attached upon submission of 0le quotation:
a. Mayols/Bu sine ss Permit
b. PhiIGEPS Registntion Cedificate
c. ln@ne/&rsiness'fax Retums (fot ABC'' above qSOOK)

d. Onnibus Swom Stalenent (for ABCb atpye pilR) - br submissi,n uryn rc(f,ipt ol l,ld.ir$ ot Awad

Item
No.

Description QTY UOM

BIO OFFER
Offered Specs/
BrandrModel

R€marksUnit Pric€ Total Price

Binocular Mictoscope
Optical Systems: CFI lnfinity Optic€t System
lllumination System: High luminescent white
LED illuminator
.With fly sye lens lo achieve uniform brightness
across the entire field of view
.Lamp shelf life: 60,000 hours

Power Supply: AC adapter (lnput 100-240VAC,
0./AA Max., 5&60H2; Outpur 5.0VDC, 3.OA Max.)
Focu3ino:
' Coaxial coarse/f ne focusing
.Focusing Strok6: Up 2mm; Down 13mm
'Coarse: 37.7mm/rotation, Fine: O,2mm/rotation
'Coarse motion lorque adjustable ring
lncludes stage vertical movement stopper
Revolvino Nosepiece;
. Reversed type quadruple nosepiece(wilhin main
body)

CetsU-F-PROC43 R.v. 0 Eff.clivily Oate: March 1, 2024

End-User: VicenGE. FaEiua,re65--



Republic of the mifiWines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERIW
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Virac, Catanduanes

.Rectangular rack less mechanical stage right
handle (\ rithin main body) ,tg2 x 142mm
'Wilh specimen holder
'With vemier calibrations
.Cross travet: 76(X) x 3004mm

.EC T-TB Binocutar tube
'lnclination: 30 degrees
'Pupillary distance: 50 - 75mm
'Eyepoint height: adjustabte to 2 posilions

Lens:

.Abbe Condenser N.A.0.1 - 1.25

.Color coded posilion guide markings of aperture
diaphragm, conesponding to objective
magnification

'CFl BE2 Plan Achromat 4X, Anti-Moutd, N.A. 0.1,
W.D.25mm (FOV20)
'CFl BE2 Plan Achromat 1OX, Anti-Mould, N.A.
0.25, W.D. 6.7mm (FOV20)
.CFl BE2 Plan Achromat 4OX, Anti-Mould. N.A.

, W.D. 0.6mm (FOV20)
'CFl BE2 Plan Achromat 1OoX Oit, Anti-Moutd.
N.A. 1.25,

.D. 0.14mm (FOV20)

. l0X with diopter adjustment (F.O.V. 20mm)

.Antifungal paint is applied around optical system

'Microscope Cover
'Power Cord
With one-year warranty on parts and servic€s

Binocutar stereo Micro.olE
Head: Binocutar head with 45. inclined

tubes, lnterpupillary distance adjustable between
54 and 75 mm
Etrepiocea: Pair widefi eld eyepieces
HWF1Od22mm, r S diopter adjustments
Objectives: 0.67x to 4.SX zoom objective,
magnification from 6.7x to 4.Sx. Field of view from
33 mm to 4.9 mm. Working distance .l1O mm

Ergonomically rack and pinion stand.
Maximum object height 58 mm
Stage: Supplied with opaque stage ptate,

stage plate and 2 objeci clamps
lllumination: lncident and transmitted 3W LED

with intemal power supply. Both
illuminaiion intensities can be adjusted separately

Package contenl: Supplied with cord, dusl cover,
spare fuse, user manual, All packed in

polysterene box
Camera pixel: 18.OMp
Camera Type: USB 3.0
Cal€gory: Microscope Slereo
Maanification Dower: 6.7 X-4SX

catSU+-PROC43
Rev. O Etreclivity Oate: Mardl 1, 2024



Republic of the miliryines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERIW
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Virac, Calanduanes

Aqua Combo Meter -with pH, DO, Temperature,
Conductivity & Salinity
Technical Specilication:

Measure range 2-12 pH

Measuring t€mperature 0-50 'C
Display resolution 0.01 pH

poinls pH 7.0014.01 / 10.01

Dissolved Oxygen Meter
Measure rang6 0-30 ppm

Measuring temperalure *'10% of last Cal. Temp.

Display resolution 0.1 ppm

Calibration points I point in air
Compensation Manual Set: (Salinity:0-42ppt)
(Altitude:0-3500M)

Conductivity
Msasuring temperature 0-50 "C
Display resolution 0.'l / 1pS; 0.01 / 0.1mS

tl.5% full scale of each range
points 1 point at each range

Salinity
Measure range 0-10 ppt;0-42 ppt
Measuring temperature 0-50 'C
Display resolution 0.01 / 0.'1ppt

i0.'15 ppt / i0.5 ppl
Compensation Automaiic: 0-50 'C
Temperature
Measure range 0-60 'C
Oisplay resolution 0.1 "C

General
Operating humidity <E0% R.H.
Storage Humidity & Temp <90% R.H.; -20-60 'C
Dimensions 169 x 78.3 x 43.4 mm (L x W x H)

Weight 200 g

Battery type 6 x AAA size battery
1-year warranty on parts and services

With one-year wananty on parls and services

tYiih magnetic stirrer
Technical Specificalion:
Number of stining positions: 'l

Stining quantity max. p6r stining position (H2O):
't01

Maximum load: 15 kg
Motor rating outpui: 1.5 W
Oireclion of rotation: lefr

adjustment scale: 0-6
range: 100 - 1500 rpm
bar length max. : 80 mm

of the sEt-up plate by max. stirring
(RT:22'Clduraiion:'lh) : +2 K
H6el output 1000 W

emperature display set-value: LCD
emporatur€ display actualvalue: LCD

CatSU+-PROC43 Rev 0 Etuclivily Dete: Merch 1, 2024



Reyblic of the Philippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERIW
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTTEE

Mrac, Catanduanes

Heating temperature range: 50 - 500 "C
Heat control: Tuming knob
Temperature s: etting resolution of heating plate

lKl:5
Connection for ext. temperature sensor: PT1000
Fixed safety circuit 550'C
Set-up plate material: ceramic
Set-up plate dimensions: 180 x 180 mm
Heating rate (11 H2O in H1500): 5 t(min
Dimensions: CIV x H x D) 215 x 105 x 330 mm
Weight: 5 kg
Permissible ambient temperature: 5 - 40 "C
Permissible relative humidity: 80 %
Prolection class according to DIN EN 60529: lP 21

:230V
Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Power input: 1020 W

and services

Signature over Pinted Name

PositiontDesignation

officeMobileNW

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the contraci shall be rejecied.
Award of contract shall be made to the lourest quotation which complies with the technical specifications, reguirements and other
terms and conditions stated herein.
The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

1.

2.

3.

Professional Dissolved Oxygen Meter

Range: 0 to 19.99 ppm; 0 to 50 oC

Resolution: 0.01 ppm;0.1 oC

: *1.5o/o F.S.; *0.3 oC
: 4 x 1.svolt AAA size battery

: Single point calibration in air at 100%

195x40x36mm

Wananty: 1-year wananty on parts and services

Specification:
Capacity: 43 Liters
Temperature Range: RT+20..250"C
Temperature Accuracy: t1 "C
Temperaturc Uniformity: 2.0"C
Temperature Resolution: t(). 1 "C
Timer Range: 1-9999 min
lnternal Dimension:350Wx350Dx350H mm
Exterior Dimension: 740Wx620Dx700H mm
Shelves:2

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, l^A/e submit our quotation/s for the item/s above.

CatSU+-PROC43 Rev.0 Etrectivity Date: March 1, 2024



RepJblic of the milippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERIW
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Virac, Catanduanes

4.

5.

Paymenl shall be processed after deliyery and upon submission of the required supporling documents, in accordance wilh
exislng govemment accounting rules and regulations.
Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth ot one porcent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed
delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The catsu may rescjnd the contract once rhe cumulative amounl of liquidated
damages reaches ten percent (10%) ofthe amount ofthe contracl, without prejudice io other courses of action and remedies
open to il.
The Procuring Enity may cancel or lerminate the contracl at any time in accordance with the grounds provided under RA No.
9184 and its 2016 rovised tRR.

CatSUF-PROC43 Rov- 0 Etleclviy Date: Merch 1 , 2024


